STUI]ENTS

LUGGAGE AND PACKING GUIDELINES:

Remember airline restrictions when packing your bag!

-No liquids allowed in carry-on over 3.4 ounces
-All liquids must be in a zip lock bag
-50 Ib limit on your one checked bag - WEIGH IT!

-Please pay attention to airline baggage size limitations

-Put a change of clothes in your carry-on bag in case
your luggage is delayed or lost.

DON’T PACK:

-NO T-shirts with inappropriate messages

(i.e. beer/tobacco ads, suggestive ads, etc.)

-NO Tank tops or sleeveless shirts

(Guys may wear tanks at the camp facility only.)
-NO Short shorts (Nike/Patagonia style)

(Long shorts can be worn most times, but must be to
the top of the knee. These are SCORE guidelines!)
-NO Drugs, alcohol, tobacco, vapes, juuls, etc.
Possession of these substances will result in an
immediate flight home at your expense.

-NO Hair dryers, straighteners, etc.

-NO Excessive Cash!

LABELS:

Please label anything valuable/common for communal

living. We will hand out 2 baggage tags on the
departure day for your luggage and backpack.
Please check-in before loading anything on the
buses.

HOUSING:

SCORE INTERNATIONAL partners with the
Rawlings Foundation for housing at the Highlands
facility. Housing is bunkbed/dormitory style. The
Highlands is a very safe environment with a gated
and guarded entrance. Group meals and nightly
worship will occur in this facility.

UPDATES:

We hope to post updates throughout the trip
through our social media.

Website — www.jfbcdominican.com
Instagram - @jfstudents

ITEMS TO PACK:

-Casual clothes

-Lightweight jacket/rain jacket (just in case)
-Work/Ministry clothes for 5 days:

(shorts, pants, t-shirts, color-of-the-day shirts, rec.
clothes)

-Tennis shoes/closed toed shoes (no sandals at sites)
-Hat, sunglasses, sunscreen, bandana, insect repellant
-Towels, washcloth, toiletries, small mirror

-Pillow and all bedding

-Backpack, Bible, pen (please don't forget!)
-Reusable water bottle (very important)

-Power bars, granola bars, or crackers to snack on
-Hand sanitizer/hand wipes

-Appropriate swimsuit (tankini/one piece for girls)
-Earbuds or headphones for travel

-Personal medications (see back)

-Spending $ for nightly snack shop, airport meals, etc
-Work gloves and safety goggles for construction
-Combination luggage lock (optional)

EMERGENCY CONTACT:
Logan Grantham — (478) 397-6850
Erin Smith — (678) 462-1620

Dylan Evans — (229) 886-9276
Courtney Carder — (678) 772-8020

TRAVEL INFORMATION
April 1- DEPARTURE
(Arrive/check-in at JFBC High School Room)

Flight numbers will be given as soon as
we receive all flight information.

Students can expect to arrive early on
April 1. In previous years, arrival time has
been as early as 3:00 AM.

APRIL 7 - RETURN

REMEMBER: Parents will need to pick up
students at the airport on Friday. April 7




STUDENTS

MEDICAL INFORMATION

Hannah Rogers and Jenny Brightwell will be our trip nurses this year. Please connect with them if you
have any questions or special needs. SCORE maintains a medical clinic within minutes of our location for
emergency needs.

Nurse Contact Info:
e Hannah Rogers — hannahgrogers44@gmail.com
e Jenny Brightwell

1) Each student should carry these medication supplies (in small quantity) in their backpack:

J Tylenol, Motrin, or Aleve (whichever pain medicine they prefer)
J Pepto Bismol or something for upset stomach

. Some type of cold or sinus formula medication, cough drops

. A few Band-Aids & bug spray

2) If your student is allergic to bee stings, ants, peanuts, etc. and has been prescribed an EpiPen, they
MUST have an EpiPen in their backpack AT ALL TIMES.

3) If your student has asthma or Reactive Airway Disease and has been prescribed an inhaler (even if
they don’t usually need it), please be sure they have their inhaler with them in their backpack AT ALL
TIMES.

4) If your student occasionally takes medications due to old sports injuries, migraines, reflux, etc.
(even if they don’t usually need it), please pack the medication.

5) All students should have sunscreen and use it. Keep a small amount with you in your backpack.

6) An American missionary has a medical clinic as part of SCORE's ministry in the DR for any
emergent or serious needs that may arise.



STUDENTS

Guidelines for DR Mission Trip

Comfortable pants, jeans, long skirts, and 5-in inseam shorts may be worn.
Pants must be appropriate and not too tight.

T-shirts MUST have sleeves and cannot have any inappropriate messages or
advertisements of alcohol, cigarettes, or drugs.

GIRLS—no short-shorts, leggings, or low-cut shirts (including travel days.) Also,
make sure your mid-section is covered. If you have questions, please contact the
Student Staff.

Attitudes should be positive, flexible and cooperative. Ask God to guide your
heart and keep you in the right frame of mind.

‘LIGHTS OFF” means go to sleep! You will need plenty of sleep to be effective
on this trip. Please respect your leaders when they ask you to be quiet at night.

BE ON TIME! Do not be late for anything. Our schedule is tight and it needs to be
respected.

Respect the facilities as if they were your own. Notify an adult leader if an
accident happens.

Always have a BUDDY! Never go anywhere alone. Make sure your leader
knows where you are.

You are not allowed to leave the camp unless we go as a group.

RELATIONSHIPS: While on this mission trip, focus on building relationships
within the body of Christ. Your dating relationships should not be your focus and
PDA should not exist.

Student Leaders: Please show respect for them and the decisions they will make
during the trip. Pray for them and show your support by following their lead.



Charter #1

Eric Brewton
Ansley Behringer
Ginny Coskery
Aaron Emmanuel

Eli Mullen

Lily Pratt

Nash Rickers

Ella White
Anne Brady
Sarah Kasilus
Abigail Morgan

Katie Murray

Luke Newman
Roman Pumpelly
Mike Brady

Sam Cary
Avery Casey

Lucy Loftin
Carson Richey
Peter Ruggieri

Spencer Van Popering

Colin Van Popering

Nate Cary

Terri Copeland

Lily Berry
Caleb Cort
Abby Fisher
Eldaah Paulraj

Ryan Trotti
Preston Cort
John Copeland
William Blakeley

Lily Jastrzembski
Alexa Smith
Colby West

Cole Willoughby

Blake Willoughby
Slade Casey

Cat Beeson
Olivia Griffith

Rebekah Key
Charlie Powell
Daniel Shaw
Heather Tuffy

Doug Dalton

Emma Kate Brady
Phillip Chase

Josie Hutchinson
Andrew Kopf
Lilianna Lavelle
Lawson Rhea
Sophia Wright
Kristin Carder
Claire Borland
Maddy Cullo
Mitchell Gallion
Emma Graham

Reid Patterson
Jackson Shull
Abby Graham
Katie Harb
Melana Gumm
Reese Jastrzembski
Gabriel Kinslow
Hadley Phillips
Miles Whaley
William Wright
Christi Hodges
Anna Fallaw
Raphael Immanuel
Maggie Kimberlin

Hannah-Lisa Jones

Eliott Vanderweile

Abel Zeleke
Dawn Loftin
Emily Deriso
Taylor Hart

Kate Ingraham
Thomas Kimberlin

will Miller
Carter Strech
Micah Strech

+*+returning fight only

**+returning fight only

+*+returning fight only

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

Debra Poston
Kate Fallaw
Braden Groff
Joseph Martinez
Catherine McNutt
Anna Powell
Mason West
Lisa Sheffield
Carmen Cook
Hannah Ellard
Madison Mederos
Hayden Perry
Trey Trotti
Bella Tucker
Zac Taylor
Lydia Jones
Riley-Anne Leazer
Zachary Plange
Madison Smith
Mary Grace Tibbs
Kyle Yuzzi
Patrick Verzone
Reid Baughman
Samantha Gully
Josh Mumma
Lyla Newman
Luke Pate
Olivia Reed
Hollis Thompson
Dana Velasquez
Elianna Bates
AK Pinkston
Parker Henderson
Hammond Hodges
Audrey Wheeler
Chandler Williams
Julie West
Jaycee Bates
Andrew Hutson
Brodie Smith
Gabi Sinclare
Sam Wilhoit
Ada Badgett
David Ellard
Peyton Hamrick
Mason Raymer
Austin Seeley
Ava Williams
Wendy Wilhoit
Baker Garrett
Carrie Gronholm
Haidyn Jenkins
Olivia Hathcock
Denmark Hodges
Cody Hopkins
Chloe Williams
Logan Grantham
Dylan Evans
Courtney Carder
Madelyn DeFore
Brannon DeFore
Coach Mahon
Nurse
Mike Davidson
Lynn Wilkerson
Austin Smith
Kerri Greenway
Steven Poston
Brian Deriso
Zach Brown
Lydia Booth
Barrett Meadows
John Griffith
Luke Sisson
Caroline Kraemer
Shane Millard

Charter #2

Elissa Catanzaro
Collier Adams
Davis Barnes
Emma Kate Hickey
Rhett Morgan
Anna Tekenbroek
Addie Tew
Danna Clary
Abbie Byington
Hannah Cash
Sophia Greyson
Olivia Johnston
Matthew Smith
Christopher Smock
Tyler Watson
Steven Davie
Price Borden
Avery Campbell
Owen Gustafson
Ellie Herring
Maddie Malcolm
Declan Muldoon
Chad Hall
Elijah Addkinson
Riley Bruce
Kait Bouman
Diana Byington
Addie O'Nan
Braedon Savasuk
Erin Harvin
Gabi Carver
Carter Davie
Kate Davis
Elizabeth Pruitt
Cole Witte
Jono Davis
Jim Hanks
Samantha Carlsen
Gabrielle Cleveland
Miller Fokens
Brody Harris
Samantha Lako
Ella Powell
Ryan Elwart
Phoebe Antoniades
Jaret Beck
Josiah Catanzaro
Emily Holmes
Jordan Lampley
TK McCook
Jay Fletcher
Emily Curry
Caitlyn Holmes
Abraham Mendez
Lillie Mae Norton
Samuel Thomas
Hutton Warren
Carol Farish
Oliver Davie
Sarah Fox
Sarah Gentry
Luke McCook
Lyla Peterka
Charlie Jordan
Alexis Boling
Dylan Harris
Will Harvin
Mary Heege
Ansley Perdue
Myers Waddell
Ann Macon Watkins
Krysta Jordan
Eli Cox
Robert Davie
Nolan Elwart
Mary Hollifield
Katie Kemp
Jakie Taylor
Ella Kate Jordan
Lucy Jordan

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
E
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

Kerry Reeder
Patrick Dean
Allison Jones
Michael Muldoon
Noah Ogletree
Jill Sandel
Addie Sulcer
Megan Reeder
Owen Carlsen
Scott Craig
Faith Hughes
Ana Ingram
Keegan Moehler
Sam Vesser
Jonathan Reed
Sarah Edwards
Anna Hauenstein
Catcher Lewis
James Peterson
Taylor Saunders
Lucy Reed
Katie Reed
Lizzie Brasfield
Adam Cornell
Caroline Dunn
Savannah Estes
Nellie Franklin
Daniel Rhea
Jeff Searcy
Libby Bridges
Kaylee Luchenbill
Trent McDade
Gary Mei
Mackenna Tadlock
Carter Ray
Dylan Setzer
Hannah Garas
Caroline Hughes
Bobby Johnson
James Nichols
Avery Sawyer
Claire Shaffner
Rush Stuart
Zac Bouman
Gray Casey
Helen Coger
Tyson Morgan
Ella Reeder
Abby Sawyer
Lee Taylor
Steven Brown
Tommy Edmonds
Aubrey Gatewood
Meredith Scott
Adelaide Sumsky
Mackenzie Whitman
Caden Sumsky
Heather Taylor
Rachel Crowley
Lily Haynes
Samantha Luchenbill
Thomas O'Nan
Kaitlyn Wallace
Michael Watson
MaryAlice Haynes
Sarah Wallace
Heather Wilson
Allison Luchenbill
Reagan Morgan
Rynn Reed
Baylor Swilley
Lily Watson
Hailey Wilson
Erin Smith
Melanie Davie
Hannah Rogers
Norma Wibright
Hannah Stubblefield
Jennifer Fletcher
Jenny Brightwell
Charise Watkins
Danny Downing

***returning flight only

Alternate Flights

Late Arrival
Brian Deriso
Emily Deriso
Katie Murray
Allison Luchenbill
Heather Tuffy
Zach Brown

moved from family group

flight group leader

Total = 320




