STUDENTS MISSION TRIPS

LUGGAGE AND PACKING GUIDELINES:

Remember airline restrictions when packing your bag!

-No liquids allowed in carry-on over 3.4 ounces
-All liquids must be in a zip lock bag
-50 lb limit on your *one* checked bag - WEIGH IT!
-Please pay attention to airline baggage size limitations
-Put a change of clothes in your carry-on bag in case your luggage is delayed or lost.

DON'T PACK:

-NO T-shirts with inappropriate messages

(i.e. beer/tobacco ads, suggestive ads, etc.) -NO Tank tops or sleeveless shirts

(Guys may wear tanks at the camp facility only.)

-NO Short shorts (Nike/Patagonia style)

(Long shorts can be worn most times, but must be to the top of the knee. These are SCORE guidelines!) -NO Drugs, alcohol, tobacco, vapes, juuls, etc.

Possession of these substances will result in an immediate flight home at your expense.

-NO Hair dryers, straighteners, etc.

-NO Excessive Cash!

LABELS:

Please label anything valuable/common for communal living. We will hand out 2 baggage tags on the departure day for your luggage and backpack.

Please check-in before loading anything on the buses.

HOUSING:

SCORE INTERNATIONAL partners with the Rawlings Foundation for housing at the Highlands facility. Housing is bunkbed/dormitory style. The Highlands is a very safe environment with a gated and guarded entrance. Group meals and nightly worship will occur in this facility.

UPDATES:

We hope to post updates throughout the trip through our social media.

Website – www.jfbcdominican.com Instagram - @jfstudents

ITEMS TO PACK:

-Casual clothes

-Lightweight jacket/rain jacket (just in case)

-Work/Ministry clothes for 5 days:

(shorts, pants, t-shirts, **color-of-the-day shirts**, rec. clothes)

- -Tennis shoes/closed toed shoes (no sandals at sites)
- -Hat, sunglasses, sunscreen, bandana, insect repellant
- -Towels, washcloth, toiletries, small mirror
- -Pillow and **all** bedding
- -Backpack, Bible, pen (please don't forget!)
- -Reusable water bottle (very important)
- -Power bars, granola bars, or crackers to snack on -Hand sanitizer/hand wipes
- -Appropriate swimsuit (tankini/one piece for girls)
- -Earbuds or headphones for travel
- -Personal medications (see back)
- -Spending \$ for nightly snack shop, airport meals, etc -Work gloves and safety goggles for construction -Combination luggage lock (optional)

EMERGENCY CONTACT:

Logan Grantham – (478) 397-6850 Erin Smith – (678) 462-1620 Dylan Evans – (229) 886-9276 Courtney Carder – (678) 772-8020

TRAVEL INFORMATION

April 1- DEPARTURE

(Arrive/check-in at JFBC High School Room)

Flight numbers will be given as soon as we receive all flight information.

Students can expect to arrive early on April 1. In previous years, arrival time has been as early as 3:00 AM.

APRIL 7 - RETURN

<u>REMEMBER: Parents will need to pick up</u> <u>students at the airport on Friday. April 7</u>

STUDENTS MISSION TRIPS

MEDICAL INFORMATION

Hannah Rogers and Jenny Brightwell will be our trip nurses this year. Please connect with them if you have any questions or special needs. SCORE maintains a medical clinic within minutes of our location for emergency needs.

Nurse Contact Info:

- Hannah Rogers hannahgrogers44@gmail.com
- Jenny Brightwell

1) Each student should carry these medication supplies (in small quantity) in their backpack:

- Tylenol, Motrin, or Aleve (whichever pain medicine they prefer)
- Pepto Bismol or something for upset stomach
- Some type of cold or sinus formula medication, cough drops
- A few Band-Aids & bug spray

2) If your student is allergic to bee stings, ants, peanuts, etc. and has been prescribed an EpiPen, they <u>MUST</u> have an EpiPen in their backpack <u>AT ALL TIMES</u>.

3) If your student has asthma or Reactive Airway Disease and has been prescribed an inhaler (even if they don't usually need it), please be sure they have their inhaler with them in their backpack <u>AT ALL</u><u>TIMES</u>.

4) If your student occasionally takes medications due to old sports injuries, migraines, reflux, etc. (even if they don't usually need it), please pack the medication.

5) All students should have sunscreen and *use it*. Keep a small amount with you in your backpack.

6) An American missionary has a medical clinic as part of SCORE's ministry in the DR for any emergent or serious needs that may arise.

STUDENTS MISSION TRIPS

Guidelines for DR Mission Trip

- Comfortable pants, jeans, long skirts, and 5-in inseam shorts may be worn. Pants must be appropriate and not too tight.
- T-shirts **MUST** have sleeves and cannot have any inappropriate messages or advertisements of alcohol, cigarettes, or drugs.
- *GIRLS*—no short-shorts, leggings, or low-cut shirts (including travel days.) Also, make sure your mid-section is covered. If you have questions, please contact the Student Staff.
- Attitudes should be positive, flexible and cooperative. Ask God to guide your heart and keep you in the right frame of mind.
- "LIGHTS OFF" means go to sleep! You will need plenty of sleep to be effective on this trip. Please respect your leaders when they ask you to be quiet at night.
- **BE ON TIME!** Do not be late for anything. Our schedule is tight and it needs to be respected.
- Respect the facilities as if they were your own. Notify an adult leader if an accident happens.
- Always have a BUDDY! **Never go anywhere alone**. Make sure your leader knows where you are.
- You are not allowed to leave the camp unless we go as a group.
- *RELATIONSHIPS*: While on this mission trip, focus on building relationships within the body of Christ. Your dating relationships should not be your focus and PDA should not exist.
- Student Leaders: Please show respect for them and the decisions they will make during the trip. Pray for them and show your support by following their lead.

																	_
			Charter # 1								Charter # 2					Alternat	
1	Eric	Brewton			Debra	Poston		1	Elissa	Catanzaro	81	Kerry	Reeder		1	Late	Arrival
2	Ansley	Behringer Coskery		-	Kate Iraden	Fallaw Groff		2	Collier	Adams	82	Patrick Allison	Dean		2	Brian Emily	Deriso Deriso
3	Ginny			_				3	Davis	Barnes	83	Michael	Jones Muldoon				
4	Aaron Eli	Emmanuel Mullen		-	oseph therine	Martinez McNutt		4	Emma Kate Rhett	Hickey Morgan	84	Noah	Ogletree		4	Katie Allison	Murray Luchenbill
6	Lily	Pratt		-	Anna	Powell		6	Anna	Tekenbroek	86	Jill	Sandel		6	Heather	Tuffy
7	Nash	Rickers		-	Mason	West		7	Addie	Tew	87	Addie	Sulcer		7	Zach	Brown
8	Ella	White		90	Lisa	Sheffield		8	Danna	Clary	88	Megan	Reeder		8		
9	Anne	Brady		_	armen	Cook		9	Abbie	Byington	89	Owen	Carlsen		9		
10	Sarah	Kasilus		92 Ha	annah	Ellard	1	10	Hannah	Cash	90	Scott	Craig		10		
11	Abigail	Morgan		93 Ma	ladison	Mederos	1	11	Sophia	Greyson	91	Faith	Hughes		11		
12	Katie	Murray	***returning flight only	94 Ha	layden	Perry	1	12	Olivia	Johnston	92	Ana	Ingram		12		
13	Luke	Newman		95 .	Trey	Trotti	1	13	Matthew	Smith	93	Keegan	Moehler		13		
14	Roman	Pumpelly		_	Bella	Tucker		14	Christopher	Smock	94	Sam	Vesser		14		
15	Mike	Brady			Zac	Taylor		15	Tyler	Watson	95	Jonathan	Reed		15		
16	Sam	Cary			Lydia	Jones		16	Steven	Davie	96	Sarah	Edwards		16		
17	Avery	Casey		-	ey-Anne	Leazer		17	Price	Borden	97	Anna	Hauenstein		17		
18	Lucy	Loftin		-	achary	Plange		18	Avery	Campbell	98	Catcher	Lewis		18		
19	Carson	Richey		-	adison	Smith		19	Owen	Gustafson	99	James	Peterson		19		
20 21	Peter Spencer	Ruggieri Van Popering		_	ry Grace Kyle	Tibbs Yuzzi		20 21	Ellie Maddie	Herring Malcolm	100	Taylor Lucy	Saunders Reed		20		
22	Colin	Van Popering			atrick	Verzone		22	Declan	Muldoon	101	Katie	Reed		21		
22	Nate	Cary		_	Reid	Baughman		22	Chad	Hall	102	Lizzie	Brasfield		22		
23	Terri	Copeland			mantha	Gully		23	Elijah	Addkinson	103	Adam	Cornell				
25	Lily	Berry		-	Josh	Mumma		25	Riley	Bruce	104	Caroline	Dunn			moved from far	nily group
26	Caleb	Cort		_	Lyla	Newman		26	Kait	Bouman	105	Savannah	Estes			2.22	, o sp
27	Abby	Fisher		-	Luke	Pate		27	Diana	Byington	107	Nellie	Franklin			flight group lead	der
28	Eldaah	Paulraj		-	Olivia	Reed		28	Addie	O'Nan	108	Daniel	Rhea				
29	Ryan	Trotti	1	11 F	Hollis	Thompson	1	29	Braedon	Savasuk	109	Jeff	Searcy				
30	Preston	Cort	1	12 [Dana	Velasquez	1	30	Erin	Harvin	110	Libby	Bridges			Total =	320
31	John	Copeland	1	13 El	lianna	Bates		31	Gabi	Carver	111	Kaylee	Luchenbill				
32	William	Blakeley	1	14	AK	Pinkston		32	Carter	Davie	112	Trent	McDade				
33	Lily	Jastrzembski		-	Parker	Henderson		33	Kate	Davis	113	Gary	Mei				
34	Alexa	Smith		-	mmond	Hodges		34	Elizabeth	Pruitt	114	Mackenna	Tadlock				
35	Colby	West		-	udrey	Wheeler		35	Cole	Witte	115	Carter	Ray				
36	Cole	Willoughby			nandler	Williams		36	Jono	Davis	116	Dylan	Setzer				
37	Blake	Willoughby		_	Julie	West		37	Jim	Hanks	117	Hannah	Garas				
38	Slade	Casey			aycee	Bates		38	Samantha	Carlsen	118	Caroline	Hughes				
39	Cat	Beeson		-	ndrew	Hutson		39	Gabrielle	Cleveland	119	Bobby	Johnson				
40	Olivia	Griffith			Brodie	Smith		40	Miller	Fokens	120	James	Nichols				
41	Rebekah	Key			Gabi	Sinclare		41	Brody	Harris	121	Avery	Sawyer				
42 43	Charlie Daniel	Powell			Sam	Wilhoit		42 43	Samantha	Lako Powell	122	Claire	Shaffner				
43		Shaw Tuffy			Ada	Badgett Ellard		45 44	Ella		123 124	Rush	Stuart				
44	Heather Doug	Dalton		-	David 'eyton	Hamrick		44 45	Ryan Phoebe	Elwart Antoniades	124	Zac Gray	Bouman Casey				
45	Emma Kate	Brady		_	Aason	Raymer		46	Jaret	Beck	125	Helen	Coger				
47	Phillip	Chase		-	Austin	Seeley		47	Josiah	Catanzaro	120	Tyson	Morgan				
48	Josie	Hutchinson		-	Ava	Williams		48	Emily	Holmes	128	Ella	Reeder				
49	Andrew	Kopf			Vendy	Wilhoit		49	Jordan	Lampley	129	Abby	Sawyer				
50	Lilianna	Lavelle			Baker	Garrett		50	ТК	McCook	130	Lee	Taylor				
51	Lawson	Rhea			Carrie	Gronholm		51	Jay	Fletcher	131	Steven	Brown				
52	Sophia	Wright	1	34 H	laidyn	Jenkins	5	52	Emily	Curry	132	Tommy	Edmonds				
53	Kristin	Carder	1	35 0	Olivia	Hathcock	1	53	Caitlyn	Holmes	133	Aubrey	Gatewood				
54	Claire	Borland	1	36 De	enmark	Hodges	5	54	Abraham	Mendez	134	Meredith	Scott				
55	Maddy	Cullo		-	Cody	Hopkins		55	Lillie Mae	Norton	135	Adelaide	Sumsky				
56	Mitchell	Gallion		-	Chloe	Williams		56	Samuel	Thomas	136	Mackenzie	Whitman				
57	Emma	Graham		_	ogan	Grantham		57	Hutton	Warren	137	Caden	Sumsky				
58	Reid	Patterson		_	Dylan	Evans		58	Carol	Farish	138	Heather	Taylor				
59	Jackson	Shull		_	ourtney	Carder		59	Oliver	Davie	139	Rachel	Crowley				
60	Abby	Graham		-	adelyn	DeFore		60 61	Sarah	Fox	140	Lily	Haynes				
61	Katie	Harb			rannon	DeFore		61	Sarah	Gentry	141	Samantha	Luchenbill				
62	Melana	Gumm			Coach	Mahon		62 63	Luke	McCook Botorka	142	Thomas	O'Nan Wallaco				
63 64	Reese	Jastrzembski		-	Nurse Mike	Davidson		63 64	Lyla Charlie	Peterka	143	Kaitlyn Michael	Wallace				
64 65	Gabriel Hadley	Kinslow Phillips		_	Lynn	Davidson Wilkerson		64 65	Alexis	Jordan Boling	144	Michael MaryAlice	Watson Haynes				
66	Miles	Whaley		-	Austin	Smith		66	Dylan	Harris	145	Sarah	Wallace				
67	William	Wright		-	Kerri	Greenway		67	Will	Harvin	140	Heather	Wilson	***returning flight only			
68	Christi	Hodges			iteven	Poston		68	Mary	Heege	147	Allison	Luchenbill	recording light only			
69	Anna	Fallaw		-	Brian	Deriso		69	Ansley	Perdue	149	Reagan	Morgan				
70	Raphael	Immanuel		-	Zach	Brown		70	Myers	Waddell	150	Rynn	Reed				
71	Maggie	Kimberlin		-	Lydia	Booth		71	Ann Macon	Watkins	151	Baylor	Swilley				
72	Hannah-Lisa	Jones		-	arrett	Meadows		72	Krysta	Jordan	152	Lily	Watson				
73	Eliott	Vanderweile			John	Griffith	:	73	Eli	Cox	153	Hailey	Wilson				
74	Abel	Zeleke	1	56 I	Luke	Sisson		74	Robert	Davie	154	Erin	Smith				
75	Dawn	Loftin	1	57 Ca	aroline	Kraemer		75	Nolan	Elwart	155	Melanie	Davie				
76	Emily	Deriso	***returning flight only 1	58 S	Shane	Millard		76	Mary	Hollifield	156	Hannah	Rogers				
77	Taylor	Hart	1	59				77	Katie	Kemp	157	Norma	Wibright				
78	Kate	Ingraham		60				78	Jakie	Taylor	158	Hannah	Stubblefield				
79	Thomas	Kimberlin		61				79	Ella Kate	Jordan	159	Jennifer	Fletcher				
80	Will	Miller		62			٤	80	Lucy	Jordan	160	Jenny	Brightwell				
81	Carter	Strech		63							161	Charise	Watkins				
82	Micah	Strech	1	64							162	Danny	Downing				
				-													